

ISL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>IA No. 01 of 2024(Bail and Suspension of Sentence) IA No. 2 of 2024 (Urgency Application) In CRLA No. 54 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Mohd. Safdar, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. J. S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. 3. This is Criminal Appeal under Section 374 Cr.P.C., against the judgment and order dated 17.01.2024, passed by learned Special Judge, N.D.P.S. Act/1st Additional Sessions Judge, Roorkee, District Haridwar, in Special Sessions Trial No. 3 of 2019, State vs. Abdul Rehman, whereby the appellant has been convicted and sentenced, for the offence under Sections 8/22 of the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985, and has been sentenced to undergo 12 years Rigorous Imprisonment along with fine of Rs.1,25,000/-, in default of payment of fine amount to further undergo simple imprisonment of 1 ½ years. 4. Heard. 5. Appeal is admitted for hearing. 6. Lower Court Record be summoned. 7. List on 07.03.2024. 8. Objection to the Bail Application, if any, be filed in the meantime. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) Vacation Judge 09.02.2024</p> <p>Nahid/Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--