

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	12.05.2026		<p>CRLA No.54 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 01.06.2026.</p> <p>4. In the meantime, paper book be prepared and provided to the learned counsel for the appellant, as per rules.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 12.05.2026</p> <p>BS</p>